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P-38 
Day Monday 

The Senator began his day at (place). Date. 
June 27,  1960 
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Time 

9:35a 
9:45a 
9:50a 
10:00a 
11:45a 
1:25p 
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2:00p 
3:00p 
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3:45p 
4:00p 
4:15p 
4:20p 
4:25p 
4 30p 
4:35p 
4:36p 
5:30p 

5:45p 
6:45p 

Telephone 
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t 

t 

f 
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Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Arrived P-38 
George 
Bobby 
Senator Johnson  opened  th e Senate 
Fenton Baker  and  Fred Brown  (off  Senate floor;  re:  minimum wage  bill) 
George 
Lunch in  P-38 $1.75 
Sen Thurmond 
Sidney Hughes  (Houston)  and  son 
Dr. W.  M.  Cobb,  Howard  University  --  re:  civil  rights  and  Cobb's issuing  statement 

for LBJ  for President 
Cong Thornberry  &  Kilday 
Ed Johnson  --  re:  Baseball Bill 
Bobby --  re: Baseball Bill 
Sen Joe  Clark 
Sen Smathers 
George Killian 
Walker Stone 
Sen Stennis  --  briefly  in  reception  room 
Oscar Chapman 
Bob Oliver  --  re:  Reuther's  statement  on  Gov Williams comments  re:  LBJ  pressuing 

Reuther re:  old  age health insurance 
Walker Stone 
To Speaker's  office 

Expenditure 

Code 

R 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 


