Day Monday

June 27, 1960

The Senator began his day at (place) P-38

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	Expenditure
		Lo	LD		Code
1	9:35a			Arrived P-38	
1 2	9:35a 9:45a	t			
3	9:45a 9:50a	L		George	
4	10:00a			Bobby	
5	11:45a			Senator Johnson opened the Senate	
6	1	t		Fenton Baker and Fred Brown (off Senate Floor; re minimum wage bill)	
7	1:25p	l L		George	
8	1:30p 1:35p			Lunch in P-38 \$1.75 Sen Thurmond	R
9	1 *				
9 10	2:00p			Sidney Hughes (Houston) and son	
10	3:00p			Dr. W. M. Cobb, Howard University re civil rights and Cobb's issuing statement	
11	2 20			for LBJ for President	
11	3:30p			Cong Thornberry & Kilday	
12	3:45p			Ed Johnson re baseball bill	
13	4:00p	t		Bobby re baseball bill	
14 15	4:15p		ŀ	Sen Joe Clark	
16	4:20p			Sen Smathers	
	4:25p			George Killian	
17 18	4:30p			Walker Stone	
19	4:35p			Sen Stennis briefly in reception room	
	4:36p			Oscar Chapman	
20	5:30p	f		Bob Oliver re Reuther's statement on Gov Williams comments re LBJ pressuing	
21	5.45	۲	ł	Reuther re old age health insurance	
21 22	5:45p	f		Walker Stone	
24	6:45p			To Speaker's office	
		ı			
			1		
		l	Ì		
ĺ					
]		